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EDUCATIONAL 
BACKGROUND: 

2016: MA – University of Reading- Reading, UK 

                     English Language Teaching 

2004: BA –   Ege University- Izmir 

                     English Language and Literature  

EXPERIENCE:  2020-present:  Instructor of English 

                       Izmir Institute of Technology, 

                       School of Foreign Languages, Izmir  

2014-2020:    Instructor of English 

                      Yaşar University, Izmir 

                      School of Foreign Languages 

2008-2014:    Instructor of English 

                       İzmir University, Izmir 

                       School of Foreign Languages 

2006-2008:    Test Centre Administrator 

                       The Turkish-American Association, Izmir 

2004-2006:     Instructor of English 

                       Celal Bayar University, Izmir 

                       School of Foreign Languages, Manisa 



OTHER ELT RELATED 
CERTIFICATION & 
PUBLICATION: 

2022:  ELT Management Skills, 

           Oxford Teachers’ Academy Course  

2022:  Participant in 2nd International Conference on Quality Assurance              
and Accreditation in Foreign Language Education, 

           İzmir University of Economics  

2019:  Participant in ‘Testing and Assessment Issues’ by Zeynep Ürkün, 

           Yaşar University 

2019:  Participant in ‘Moderation of Formative Tasks’ by Tony Gurr, 

           Yaşar University 

2019:   Participant in ‘Assessment for Learning and Giving Feedback’ by Tony 
Gurr, Yaşar University 

2018:   Participant in ‘Forum of Assessment Issues: ‘Item writing II: Assessing 
Reading Skills’, İstanbul Medipol University 

2018:  Participant in Advisory Panel of Unlock Second Edition, 

           Cambridge University Press 

2017:   Participant in ‘Tuning into Your Learners: Assessment and Evaluation 
in the Lesson’ by Craig Thane, Yaşar University 

2017:  Commendation for Master’s dissertation, 

           ELT Master’s Dissertation Awards, British Council 

2016:  MA dissertation entitled: 

          “The washback effect of a high-stakes exit test on students’                      
motivation in a Turkish pre-university EFL preparatory school” 

2016:   Award of Pass with Distinction  

            Master’s Degree in English Language Teaching, University of         
Reading 

2016:  Participant in ‘Forum of Assessment Issues: ‘Placement and                      
Proficiency Exams’, Bahçeşehir University 

2016:   Participant in ‘Teaching Pronunciation Skills’ 

            by Paul Johnson, Yaşar University 

  2015: ‘Statistics for Language Testers’ course, 

            Yaşar University 

  2015:   Participant in ‘Assessing Writing & Speaking’ by Thom Kiddle, 

            Yaşar University 

  2012: ‘Testing, Evaluation and Assessment’ module, 

            Norwich Institute for Language Education 

2012:   Teaching English to Adults, 

            Oxford Teachers’ Academy Course 

2012:   Participant in ‘Receptive Skills in EAP Context’ by Sezgi Yalın,  

            İzmir University 

2012:   Participant in ‘Basics in Testing’ by Sezgi Yalın,  

            İzmir University 

2012:   Participant in ‘Classroom Management by Sezgi Yalın,  

            İzmir University 

2012:   Participant in ‘Using Technology in Class’ by Sezgi Yalın,  

            İzmir University 

2011:   Participant in ‘Teaching Vocabulary’ by Sezgi Yalın,  

            İzmir University 

  2004:   Certificate of English Language Teaching  

            Ege University  
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EĞİTİM: 2016: Yüksek Lisans – University of Reading- Reading, İngiltere 

                                      İngiliz Dili Eğitimi 

2004: Lisans –              Ege Üniversitesi- Izmir 

                                      İngiliz Dili ve Edebiyatı 

DENEYİM:  2020-devam ediyor:  Öğretim Görevlisi 

                                  İzmir Yüksek Teknoloji Enstitüsü, 

                                 Yabancı Diller Yükseokulu, İzmir  

2014-2020:               Öğretim Görevlisi 

                                 Yaşar Üniversitesi 

                                 Yabancı Diller Yükseokulu, İzmir 

2008-2014:               Öğretim Görevlisi İzmir 

                                 İzmir Üniversitesi 

                                 Yabancı Diller Yükseokulu, İzmir 

2006-2008:              Test Merkezi Sorumlusu 

                                 Türk-Amerikan Derneği, İzmir 

2004-2006:               Öğretim Görevlisi 

                                 Celal Bayar Üniversitesi 

                                 Yabancı Diller Yükseokulu, İzmir 
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2022:  ELT Management Skills, 

           Oxford Teachers’ Academy Course  

2022: ‘2nd International Conference on Quality Assurance and 
Accreditation in Foreign Language Education’,  

           İzmir Ekonomi Üniversitesi  

2019: ‘Testing and Assessment Issues’ (Zeynep Ürkün), 

           Yaşar Üniversitesi 

2019: ‘Moderation of Formative Tasks’ (Tony Gurr), 

           Yaşar Üniversitesi 

2019: ‘Assessment for Learning and Giving Feedback’ (Tony Gurr), 
Yaşar Üniversitesi 

2018: ‘Forum of Assessment Issues: ‘Item writing II: Assessing 
Reading Skills’, İstanbul Medipol Üniversitesi 

2018:  Advisory Panel of Unlock Second Edition, 

           Cambridge University Press 

2017: ‘Tuning into Your Learners: Assessment and Evaluation in the 
Lesson’ (Craig Thane), Yaşar Üniversitesi 

2017:  Commendation for Master’s dissertation, 

           ELT Master’s Dissertation Awards, British Council 

2016:  Yüksek Lisans Tezi: 

          “The washback effect of a high-stakes exit test on students’             
motivation in a Turkish pre-university EFL preparatory school” 

2016:   Award of Pass with Distinction  

            Master’s Degree in English Language Teaching, University of      
Reading 

2016: ‘Forum of Assessment Issues: ‘Placement and                          
Proficiency Exams’, Bahçeşehir Üniversitesi 

2016: ‘Teaching Pronunciation Skills’ 

           (Paul Johnson), Yaşar Üniversitesi 

  2015: ‘Statistics for Language Testers’ course, 

            Yaşar Üniversitesi 

  2015: ‘Assessing Writing & Speaking’ (Thom Kiddle), 

            Yaşar Üniversitesi 

  2012: ‘Testing, Evaluation and Assessment’ module, 

            Norwich Institute for Language Education  

2012:   Teaching English to Adults, 

            Oxford Teachers’ Academy Course 

2012: ‘Receptive Skills in EAP Context’ (Sezgi Yalın),  

            İzmir Üniversitesi 

2012: ‘Basics in Testing’ (Sezgi Yalın),  

            İzmir Üniversitesi 

2012: ‘Classroom Management (Sezgi Yalın),  

            İzmir Üniversitesi 

2012: ‘Using Technology in Class’ (Sezgi Yalın),  

            İzmir Üniversitesi 

2011:   Teaching Vocabulary’ (Sezgi Yalın),  

            İzmir Üniversitesi 

  2004:   İngilizce Öğretmenliği Formasyon Sertifikası  

            Ege Üniversitesi  



 


